506634956 04/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6681765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH TAVERNA	04/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED COMPOSITE SPECIALTIES, INC.		
Street Address:	1700 CLAIRE CRESCENT		
City:	MONTREAL, QUEBEC		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	H8S 1A2		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29781147	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: RWILSON@CRBCP.COM
Correspondent Name: CAESAR RIVISE, PC
Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A1319/20008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT M. SLOMOWITZ	
SIGNATURE: /Scott M. Slomowitz/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=A131920008_Assign#page1.tif source=A131920008_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 506634956 REEL: 056072 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: ADVANCED COMPOSITE SPECIALTIES, INC.

Address: 1700 Claire Crescent

Montreal, Quebec, H8S 1A2

CANADA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all invention(s) which are disclosed in the following Application:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 29/781,147

Title: FRONT SPLITTER FOR AN AUTOMOBILE

Filed: **April 28, 2021**

Attorney Docket No: A1319/20008

and any improvements thereon which I/we make, conceive or acquire during the course of my/our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said invention(s) or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention(s), or any improvements thereon.

I/We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention(s) in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention(s), by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me/us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said invention(s) and for vesting title to said invention(s) and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention(s), in said Assignee.

I/We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

I/We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by me/us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

IN WITNESS Wintending to be legally 23 day of (day)	WHEREOF, having a bound thereby, I have be have be have be have a control of the	Name: Joseph TA	hand and seal on this (year) VERNA Le Dumesnil al, Quebec H1S 2W4
	WITNESS CER	TIFICATION	
Before us personally ap	ppeared said <u>Joseph TA</u>	VERNA	
who acknowledged t	he foregoing instrument	to be his/her free	act and deed on this
			2021
(day)	Apen (month)	,	(year)
	Witness 1 Na	ame:	JOHANAS COPIBE PT
	1		
			PATRILIO SREVIVOS
	Witness 2 Na	ame:	1146000
			1

Page 2 of 2